
Holy Cross Ministries October-December 2025

OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER
Servers Servers Servers 
Sat. October 4 - Levi & Noah Rudolphi, Ian Kessler Sat. November 1 - Hank, Clara & Boyd Weidner Sat. December 6 -  Hank, Clara, & Boyd Weidner
Sun. October 5 - Alex Street, Brooke & Blaine Bergbower Sun. November 2 - Brooke & Blaine Bergbower, Stella Warfel Sun. December 7 - Alex Street, Cora & Stella Warfel
Sat. October 11 - Mattux Hart, Ethan & Chloe Deckard Sat. November 8 - Karly, Ethan, & Chloe Deckard Sat. December 13 - Ellee Bare, Kaleb & Kelby Iffert
Sun. October 12 - Braden & Brooke Weidner, Ellee Bare Sun. November 9 - Nora & Alex Street, Cora Warfel Sun. December 14 - Lane Smithenry, Brooke & Braden Weidner
Sat. October 18 - Hank, Clara, & Boyd Weidner Sat. November 15 -  Levi & Noah Rudolphi, Mattux Hart Sat. December 20 - Hank, Clara & Boyd Weidner
Sat. October 19 - Lane Smithenry, Kaleb & Kelby Iffert Sun. November 16 - Lane Smithenry, Brooke & Braden Weidner Sun. December 21 - Nora & Alex Street, Cora Warfel
Sat. October 25 - Levi & Noah Rudolphi, Mattux Hart Sat. November 22 - Hank, Clara, & Boyd Weidner Sat. December 27 - Kaleb & Kelby Iffert, Ian Kessler
Sun. October 26 - Ethan & Chloe Deckard, Alex Street Sun. November 23 -  Ellee Bare, Brooke & Blaine Bergbower Sun. December 28 - Brooke & Blaine Bergbower, Stella Warfel

Sat. November 29 - Levi & Noah Rudolphi, Ian Kessler
Sun. November 30 - Ethan & Chloe Deckard, Alex Street

Open/Lock/Greet Open/Lock/Greet Open/Lock/Greet
Sat. - Marge Kessler/Marty Klingler Sat. - Brent & Sharon Edwards Sat. - Holly Nettleton
Sun. - Eric & Kristi Sandschafer Sun. - Kevin & Heather Blank Sun. -  Cindy Blank

Eucharistic Ministers Eucharistic Ministers Eucharistic Ministers
Sat. - Kristy Weidner, Celia Rudolphi, Bev Weidner, Emma Tinder Sat. - Tammy Rudolphi, Josy Hart, Lynn Weidner, Dave Rauch Sat. - Jeannie Nix, Kathy Kuenstler, Celia Rudolphi, Sherry Geier
Sun. -  Kim Smithenry, Diane Schackmann, Phyllis Eggers, Paul Kocher Sun. - Martha Deimel, Missy Buerster, Marcia Street, Ellen Weber Sun. - Jason Warfel, Sandi Kessler, Ginny Zwilling, Penni Kuenstler
Please note (4) EMHC are being scheduled. One will need to take communion to choir.
Lectors Lectors Lectors
Sat. - Maria Rudolphi Sat. - Victoria Rudolphi Sat. - Jennifer Rudolphi
Sun. - Kristi Sandschafer Sun. - Travis Weber Sun. -  Marge Kessler

Money Counters Money Counters Money Counters
Keith & Pam Blank Kevin & Heather Blank Tony & Penni Kuenstler

Ushers Ushers Ushers
Sat. - Michael Kuenstler, Daniel Baker, James Rudolphi, Hank Weidner Sat. - Tim Weidner, Carl Weidner, Dave Rauch, Brent Edwards Sat. - Dave Rudolphi, Mark Rudolphi, Kelly Geier, Hank Weidner
Sun. - Paul Lybarger, Ben Niebrugge, Aaron Eggers, Danny Quinn Sun. - Ben Street, Herb Deimel, Tyler Buerster, Garrett Buerster Sun. - Dusty Smithenry, Austin Zwilling, Eric Sandschafer, Jim Rauch

CRMH Communion: CRMH Communion: CRMH Communion:
October 12 - Marge Kessler November 9 - Maria Rudolphi December 14 - Ellen Weber
October 19 - Sheryl Klingler November 16 - Martha Deimel December 21 - Lynn Weidner

November 30 - Diane Herdes

Children's Liturgy of the Word: Children's Liturgy of the Word: Children's Liturgy of the Word: 
October 5 - Melissa and Brooke Weidner November 2 - Kaila and Bailey Kistner December 7 - Alli Kirts and Nora Street
October 12 - Alli Kirts and Nora/Alex Street November 9 - Holly Nettleton and Ellee Bare December 14 - Nicki Himelick and Kinley Workman
October 19 - Nicki Himelick and Hope Zuber November 16 - Anna Land and Audrey Smith December 21 - Melissa and Brooke Weidner
October 26 - Gracey Himelick and Nicole Kuhl November 23 - Robin and Karly Deckard December 28 - Gracey Himelick and Hope Zuber

November 30 - Stephanie Geier and Clara Weidner
If you cannot attend as scheduled, you are responsible for your own replacement. 


